
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3241
ANSWERED ON:19.03.2001
TELEPHONE ADVISORY COMMITTEE
MANSOOR ALI KHAN

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Telephone Advisory Committees (TAC) have been constituted in Delhi;

(b) if so, the details thereof, district-wise;

(c) the names of Members of TAC;

(d) whether the Government have received any complaint in the nomination of members of TAC;

(e) if so, the details thereof; and

(f) the time by which the same is likely to be disposed of ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS (SHRI TAPAN SIKDAR)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) & (c): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

(d) No, Sir.

(e) & (f): Does not arise.
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